	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027 L CRECORDA Th	01-09-2001 101575482	nartment of Commerce nd Trademark Office ADEMARK
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached priginal decoupers	🖘 pr ço py(ies).
Sub	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Conveyance Type Live License Assignment License Security Nunc Pro Tun	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Mergel☐ Change of Name	
	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security	y Interest
	Corrective Document		······································
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	Name Hispan Corporation		Month Day Year
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	ration Association
	Other		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are	
Rec		al names of receiving parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor	
	(North Carolina 28255	
	City Individual General Partnership		Zip Code to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association		ving party is not domiciled in ates, an appointment of a
⊠	Other National banking association	domestic repr	resentative should be attached. must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignm	•
# _{1/}	AA /DAA+ HTUAT+ AAAAAACO 134365 224480%	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
م	FC:481 40.00 DP		
Šõ	Hullis burden reporting to the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		DATION FORM COVER SHEET
		TRADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sub	omission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠	New	Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
		Month Day Year [11/14/00]
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Reel # Frame #	
Cor	nveying Party Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Name Hercules Incorporated	Month Day Year [11/14/00]
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Other	
	To de	ware
Rec	Citizenship but of medipolation organization	onal names of receiving parties attached
1	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th I	Floor
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
	Other National banking association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
_	Incorporation/Organization	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
<u> </u>		to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing th document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New New Assignment License ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment **Effective Date** Document ID# Month Day Year 11/14/00 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Notice of Grant of Security Interest Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Hercules Credit, Inc. 11/14/00 Formerly General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership Individual Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 101 N. Tryon Street Address (line 1) Independence Center, 15th Floor Address (line 2) Charlotte North Carolina Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

☐ Limited Partnership ☐

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in

(Designation must be a separate document

the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

from Assignment.)

Individual

Other

Corporation

Citizenship/State of

Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

☐ Association

National banking association

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET		
TR	RADEMARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	☐ Merger ☐ 11/14/00 ☐		
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Hercules Flavor, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw			
	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
	North Carolina 28255		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY			
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name WSP, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other	Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if addition	are al names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Someone Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger T171700				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Aqualon Company	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
<u> </u>	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl	oor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.				

Ex	DRM PTO-1618A pires 06/30/99 MB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		DECODDA	ــــــ TION FORM COVER S	
		Ti	RADEMARKS ONLY	
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submis Ne	ssion Type ew		Conveyance Type Assignment	License
_	esubmission ocument ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
☐ Co	orrection of PTO	Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	11/1 1100
Re	eel #	Frame #	5	e of Grant of Security Interest
	orrective Docume	ent	Other Notice	of Grant of Security Interest
Re	eel #	Frame #		
Convey	ying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	
				Execution Date Month Day Year
l Na	Hercı	ıles Finance Company		11/14/00
Fo	ormerly			
☐ Inc	dividual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Oti	Other Partnership			
☐ Cit	tizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are	
Receivi	ing Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving p	arties attached
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
DE	BA/AKA/TA			
Co	omposed of			
Ad	dress (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street		
Ad	Idress (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor	
Ad	Idress (line 3)		North Carolina	28255
☐ Ind	dividual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnershi	
□ C₀	orporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
1 —		al banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	tizenship/State of corporation/Orgar			from Assignment.)
		FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
				utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Info (065	ormation Officer, Wa 51-0027), Washington	shington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECORD	PATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	○ Other
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Fibervisions, L.L.C.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delay	
	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as (Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	loor
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255
City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
Į.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Fibervisions Incorporated			
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dela	ware		
Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th I	Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RF	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	TRADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
	Merger 11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	Charges of News				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fibervisions Products, Inc.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Georgia				
Receiving Party	additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A	, as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
	domestic representative should be attached.				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cov Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief se of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND TO THIS ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	FION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
No.	1 1.551gmitent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]
	11/14/00 In Merger
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	⊠ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules International Limited	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are
Z cinzensity state of interpretation of games and	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	
	8
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
-	R OFFICE USE ONLY
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	TRADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	Content of the conten
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Betzdearborn, Inc.	Month Day Year 11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pennsylvania
Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A	A., as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line I) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a
⊠ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cov Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Month Day Year			
	11/14/00 Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				
	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Pool #				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn Europe, Inc.	11/14/00			
Parameter				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ylvania			
	al names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDWARVIA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Incorporation/Organization				
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the condition of the Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECOI	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	TRADEMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
	11/14/00 In Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name DRCLTD.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware
Z Chizenship state of medipolation organization	itional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
	Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND HIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
BL Technologies, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly	Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaw ☐ Receiving Party ☐ Mark if addition	are al names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
_	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BLI Holdings Corp	11/14/00			
Formerly	Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaws	are			
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	TRADEMARKS ONLY rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sul	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	_
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #		
Coi	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if ad	lditional names of conveying parties attached	_
	Name Haraylas Shared Sarvious Com-	Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Hercules Shared Services Corp	poration 11/14/00	
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
	Other		
\boxtimes	Childenship State of Mediporation Organization	Delaware	
Rec	eiving Party Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15	5 th Floor	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB0631-0027	TRADEMARK
	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sul	bmission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Document	Z outer
	Reel # Frame #	
Co	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Betzdearborn International, Inc,	11/14/00
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Other	
$ _{\boxtimes}$	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pen	nsylvania
Rec	ceiving Party Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
⊠	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
<u> </u>		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
<u> </u>	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
L	
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger [11/14/00]
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additi	ional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Athens Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dela	aware
Citizenship/State of Interpolation Ciganization	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND S ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
,	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ADEMARKS ONLY lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Dodanism 12 "	Month Day Year [11/14/00]	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	
	☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Month Day Year	
Name Betzdearborn China, Ltd.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are	
Chizenship/state of meorpolation organization	al names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor	
	North Carolina 28255	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	

(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
R	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
	☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark i	additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BL Chemicals Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark i	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.	A., as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center	, 15 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255			
City Individual General Partnershi				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Of	ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project in Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECOI	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	TRADEMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addi	itional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Chemical Technologies India, I	.td. [11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	laware itional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	'Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255	
City ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IIS ADDRESS.	

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		RECORI	. ————————————————————————————————————	
			TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Sul	TO: The Commistories	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:		d original document(s) or copy(ies).
	New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	11/14/00
	Reel #	Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice	e of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Docum	ent		
	Reel #	Frame #		
Coi	nveying Party	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Covi	ngton Holdings, Inc.		11/14/00
	Formerly			
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	
	Other			
\boxtimes		Incorporation/Organization Dela	ware	
Rec	ceiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving p	arties attached
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th 1	Floor	
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	p If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation	☐ Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
⊠	Other Nation	al banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ			from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
	document and gathering Information Officer, Wa	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet ishington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	 Send comments regarding this be ormation and Regulatory Affairs, (ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat 	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ADEMARKS ONLY ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Prante #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name East Bay Realty Services, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formark				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ L	imited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawar	re			
Z cinzensinp state of investperation organization	I names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Col	llateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Floo	or			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	orth Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief				

document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type	Conveyance Type	
	New	Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	C (CPTO F	☐ Merger	
╽╙	Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name	
	Reel # Frame #		
$ \neg $	Corrective Document	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
╽╙	Concente Botanica		
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	oveying Party 🔀 Mark if addi	ional names of conveying parties attached	
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Fibervisions, L.P.	11/14/00	
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	∠ Limited Parnership	
	Other		
Ø	Chizenship state of medipolation organization	aware	
Rec	eiving Party Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255	
П	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Other National banking association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
	Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
L	Incorporation/Organization		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
<u> </u>	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	

(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Т	ATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY
L		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sul	bmission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Document	
	Reel # Frame #	
Co	nveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Hercules Chemical Corporation	11/14/00
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Other	
Ø	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	All and the second seco
Rec	ceiving Party Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl	oor
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Property Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Country Club, Inc.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if addition:	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Se Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	Z calci
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [Limited Parnership Corporation Association
○ Other	
Citizenship/state of incorporation/organization	aware tional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
 ✓ Other National banking association ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
incorporation organization (FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attacked of the account(s) or conv(its).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security DEC 1 9 2000 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date
Name Hercules International Limited,	L.L.C. Month Day Year
releases memarinar Emines,	3.2.0.
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
☐ Limited liability company	
Other Elimica Hability company	
Citizensinp state of meorporation organization	aware
Receiving Party Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	bed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief aformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Investments, LLC	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
□ Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.	, as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 th Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
	resentative Name and Addre	ess	TRADEMARK
_		Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address		
		Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27	705	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	#
	olication Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>		Mark if additional numbers attached VTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		2248802	408732 [1624311
		1699672	1172077 547599
		1792264	1369674 1410028
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 49
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,215.00
	of Payment: Enclosed Account	Deposit Account	
		dditional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	# 13-4365
Statement and Sig	gnature	Ω.	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
documen	t. Charges to deposit account are author		
	D. Thomas f Person Signing	Signature Signature	

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
CONTI	ORM COVER SHEET NUATION A PLAC ONLY
	ARKS ONLY ames of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	ames of conveying parties attached
Zinto 1122 monate con 10, mg 1 and	Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Parnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
D M Life Life 1	
Receiving Party	mes of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City Sta	nte/Country Zip Code
	Partnership
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Other	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1799902 1914402 749284
	1303336 1773879 2012479
	420573 [1433949 [1976082]
	916119
	960211 2076682 1709060
	617035 2078296 2296951

DUR1\275152_1

Exp	RM PTO-1618A pires 06/30/99				U.S. Department Patent and Trad	
OM	1B 0651-0027		RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET	TRADEM	IARK
			CONT	INUATION		
Convey	ing Party			IARKS ONLY names of conveying part	ies attached	
Enter A	dditional Conve	ying Party			Execution 1	late
Nar	ne 🗀				Month Day	
Nai						
For	merly					
☐ Ind	ividual	General Partnership	Limite	d Parnership	Corporation	☐ Association
Oth	ner					
Citi	zenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaito	on			
	ng Party dditional Receiv		Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties a	attached	
	Name	8				
מת	A/AKA/TA					
	nposed of					
Ado	dress (line 1)					
Ado	dress (line 2)					
Ado	dress (line 3)	City	St	ate/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Indi	ividual	General Partnership		Partnership	If document to be recorded i	s an assignment and the
_	poration	Association			receiving party is not domici an appointment of a domesti	c representative should
Oth	zenship/State of				be attached. (Designation m document from Assignment.	
	orporation/Organ	ization				
Tradema	ark Application Inter either the Tr	Number(s) or Registration ademark Application Nur	on Number(s) on her or the Registrati		additional numbers attach	
	Tradema	rk Application Numbe	r(s)		Registration Number(s)	
				1712859	694422	556398
				1781493	1289620	2244370
				1704502	896282	1252605
				1539144	1705717	380452
				1840384	1300029	1268828
				648055	2032345	731329

DUR1\275152_1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK]
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	i
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter Additional Conveying Party	
Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name State Day Teal	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	n
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Enter Additional Receiving Party	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and th	_
Corporation Association receiving party is not domiciled in the United State	s,
an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	i
Citizenship/State of document from Assignment.)	
Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
[1590383 [1590383]	
1883196	
634275	'
965335	

DUR1\275152_1

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Israel J. Fland

Title: Duly Authorized Representative
for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:		_
Name:		
Title:		
	for each of the foregoing	_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DOUALD I CHIN

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

YELLINIE	МАВК	2.00.00		OM CM	0.11	i k
		LASS	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL. DUE
United States	METCLEAR	1	75/340441	2248802	ტ	01JE2009
United States	MICROFORM	1	74/126774	1699672	IJ	07JL2002
United States	MICROLUBE	1	74/322240	1792264	ს	14SE2003
United States	MIXER	38	464970	408732	_U	29AU2004
United States	MONITALL	0	73/261504	1172077	ט	06oc2001
United States	N-GEL	1	503126	1369674	ڻ ن	12NO2005
United States	N-HANCE	1	74/018081	1624311	Ŋ	27 N O2000
United States	NATROSOL	1	71/604477	547599	ტ	04SE2001
United States	NATROSOL	1	583924	1410028	g	23SE2006
United States	NATROSOL FPS	1	74/274017	1799902	ט	190C2003

COUNTRY	Mark	CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL.DUE
United States	NATROVIS	T	439460	1303336	U	06NO2004
United States	NEOLYN	1	479622	420573	Ŋ	23AP2006
United States	NEUPHOR	1	375392	916119	ტ	13JL2001
United States	NEUTRAFILM		426350	960211	U	05JE2003
United States	NEUTRAMEEN (STYLIZED)	1	681406	617035	_U	06DE2005
United States	NEXTON	1	74/541173	1914402	U	29AU2005
United States	NORINSE II	42	74/211506	1773879	_ড	25MY2003
United States	NOT THE MOMNIE	15	WAILED	REG#	0	13AP2014
United States	NOUVELLE	22	603542	1433949	Ŋ	24MR2007
United States	NOVUS	1	74/254005	1848872	ტ	09AU2004

MARK	CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL. DUE
NOVUS	1	74/576340	2076682	ტ	08JLZ007
NOVUS AND DESIGN	1	74/614264	2078296	ტ	15JL2007
OCTAFILM	1	146353	749284	U	14MY2003
OPTI-FILM	1	74/583920	2012479	ŋ	290C2006
OPTI-GUARD	1	74/621158	1976082	Ŋ	28MY2006
OPTI -MEEN	1	73/779968	1559477	ø	100C2009
OPTI-SPERSE	r.	74/093986	1709060	ტ	18AU2002
OPTITHERM	37	75/469449	2296951	Ŋ	30NO2009
OTR	1	74/062191	1712859	U	08SE2002
OTR	25	74/141971	1781493	Ü	13JL2003

RNL. DUE	04AU2002	16MY2009	21JE2004	19AP2007	15MR2000	14AU2004	07AU2010	04AU2002	160C2004	21JA2007
STATUS	ტ	Ŋ	Ŋ	Ŋ	ტ	დ	Ů	ტ	ŋ	9
REG. NO.	1704502	1539144	1840384	648055	694422	1289620	896282	1705717	1300029	2032345
APPL. NO.	74/212576	756738	74/407719	15786	71573	409501	72/335226	111237	73/295674	75/077037
CLASS	Þ	o	6	1	1	1	1	1	1	-
MARK	OTR	PACE SETTER	PACESETTER PLUS	Panak	PAMAK	PAMITE	PAMOLYN	PAMTAK	PAPERCHEM	PAPERCHEM
COUNTRY	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States

				Date of Repo	Date of Report: 13NO2000	
	MARK	CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS	RNL.DUE
United States	PARACOL		613129	556398	U	18MR2002
United States	PAY-LODE	1	75/379188	2244370	ტ	11MY2009
United States	PENTAL	1	363689	1252605	ტ	040C2003
United States	PENTALYN	9	430398	380452	ტ	20AU2010
United States	PENTREX	1	405942	1268828	ტ	06MR2004
United States	PERMALYN	1	117276	731329	ტ	14MY2002
United States	PERMATREAT	1		1590383	ტ	10AP2000
United States	PETROFLO	1	74/208748	1883196	ტ	14MR2005
United States	PETROMEEN	1	698128	634275	ს	11SE2006
United States	PEXALYN	1	72/430204	965335	Ŋ	07AU2003

RECORDED: 12/19/2000